
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

77 

810 

26 

3 

43 

24 

88 

18 

193 

67 

16 

21 

195 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 

Skip Duplissey 

Benjamin Hertzog 

Donnie Cluck 

Burt Williams 

Louis Gladfelter 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Richard Wright 

José Iturbe 

Bob Kramer 

David Tieh 

Tim Webb 

Michael Mott 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CM 

CP 

DP 

DP 

CP 

BS 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Porsche 911 

1963 Lotus Elan S1 

1972 Datsun 510 

1970 Porsche 911 

1971 Porsche 914-6 

Porsche 911 

1962 Jaguar Etype OTS 

1972 Porsche 911 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1972 A lfa  Romeo Spider 

1969 Lotus Elan 

1966 Lotus Cortina 

Color 

Blue 

Blue 

White 

Yellow 

Blue 

Orange 

Red 

Viper Blue 

White/Blue 

Blue 

Black 

Black 

White 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

2 

Diff 

0.196 

6.327 

7.385 

30.625 

55.849 

57.273 

1:36.742 

1:39.370 

1:50.219 

1:52.314 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

13:27.387 

13:27.583 

13:33.714 

13:34.772 

13:58.012 

14:23.236 

14:24.660 

15:04.129 

15:06.757 

15:17.606 

15:19.701 

12:45.683 

5:14.179 

Best Tm 

2:13.754 

2:13.821 

2:13.888 

2:14.841 

2:18.606 

2:22.922 

2:22.740 

2:28.568 

2:27.704 

2:30.231 

2:28.410 

2:14.935 

2:31.716 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Points 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  +5 pts race entry; +1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 9/14/2024 10:48:42 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.196 

Avg. Speed 

73.571 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.754 

Best Speed 

74.016 

Best Lap by 

77 - Thomas Schluter 

 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 10:31:27 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/14/2024 10:06 



Lap 

4 
5 
6 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(67) Bob Kramer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(21) Tim Webb 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:29.674 
2:30.331 
2:33.205 

2:32.478 
2:27.704 
2:29.951 
2:30.143 
2:30.062 
2:34.612 

2:35.313 
2:34.164 
2:32.954 
2:32.316 
2:30.438 
2:30.231 

2:39.691 
2:33.456 
2:33.132 
2:28.410 
2:29.834 
2:31.741 

3:32.225 
2:23.509 
2:16.544 
2:15.494 
2:14.935 

2:39.572 
2:31.716 

Diff 

+1.106 
+1.763 
+4.637 

+4.774 

+2.247 
+2.439 
+2.358 
+6.908 

+5.082 
+3.933 
+2.723 
+2.085 
+0.207 

+11.281 
+5.046 
+4.722 

+1.424 
+3.331 

+1:17.290 
+8.574 
+1.609 
+0.559 

+7.856 

Time of Day 

10:41:27.802 
10:43:58.133 
10:46:31.338 

10:34:01.494 
10:36:29.198 
10:38:59.149 
10:41:29.292 
10:43:59.354 
10:46:33.966 

10:34:04.712 
10:36:38.876 
10:39:11.830 
10:41:44.146 
10:44:14.584 
10:46:44.815 

10:34:10.337 
10:36:43.793 
10:39:16.925 
10:41:45.335 
10:44:15.169 
10:46:46.910 

10:35:02.410 
10:37:25.919 
10:39:42.463 
10:41:57.957 
10:44:12.892 

10:34:09.672 
10:36:41.388 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(77) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(810) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(26) Benjamin Hertzog 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(3) Donnie Cluck 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(43) Burt Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(24) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(88) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(18) Richard Wright 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:15.029 
2:15.043 
2:14.980 
2:13.754 
2:13.821 
2:14.760 

2:16.147 
2:14.391 
2:14.948 
2:13.933 
2:14.242 
2:13.821 

2:18.701 
2:14.413 
2:14.442 
2:13.888 
2:14.521 
2:16.897 

2:17.904 
2:15.162 
2:15.421 
2:14.841 
2:15.314 
2:15.833 

2:20.284 
2:19.220 
2:19.332 
2:18.606 
2:20.094 
2:19.851 

2:24.713 
2:23.259 
2:22.922 
2:22.952 
2:23.262 
2:24.838 

2:26.088 
2:22.740 
2:22.921 
2:22.776 
2:23.487 
2:25.332 

2:30.095 
2:28.568 
2:30.074 

Diff 

+1.275 
+1.289 
+1.226 

+0.067 
+1.006 

+2.326 
+0.570 
+1.127 
+0.112 
+0.421 

+4.813 
+0.525 
+0.554 

+0.633 
+3.009 

+3.063 
+0.321 
+0.580 

+0.473 
+0.992 

+1.678 
+0.614 
+0.726 

+1.488 
+1.245 

+1.791 
+0.337 

+0.030 
+0.340 
+1.916 

+3.348 

+0.181 
+0.036 
+0.747 
+2.592 

+1.527 

+1.506 

Time of Day 

10:33:42.238 
10:35:57.281 
10:38:12.261 
10:40:26.015 
10:42:39.836 
10:44:54.596 

10:33:43.457 
10:35:57.848 
10:38:12.796 
10:40:26.729 
10:42:40.971 
10:44:54.792 

10:33:46.762 
10:36:01.175 
10:38:15.617 
10:40:29.505 
10:42:44.026 
10:45:00.923 

10:33:45.410 
10:36:00.572 
10:38:15.993 
10:40:30.834 
10:42:46.148 
10:45:01.981 

10:33:48.118 
10:36:07.338 
10:38:26.670 
10:40:45.276 
10:43:05.370 
10:45:25.221 

10:33:53.212 
10:36:16.471 
10:38:39.393 
10:41:02.345 
10:43:25.607 
10:45:50.445 

10:33:54.613 
10:36:17.353 
10:38:40.274 
10:41:03.050 
10:43:26.537 
10:45:51.869 

10:33:59.486 
10:36:28.054 
10:38:58.128 
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Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 7 

G7 - Race 1 

Race started at 10:31:27 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/14/2024 10:06 



Competitors Laps 

1 Thomas Schluter (77) 

2 Skip Duplissey (810) 

3 Donnie Cluck (3) 

4 Burt Williams (43) 

5 Benjamin Hertzog (26) 

6 Louis Gladfelter (24) 

7 José Miguel Iturbe (88) 

8 José Iturbe (193) 

9 Richard Wright (18) 

10 Bob Kramer (67) 

11 Michael Mott (195) 

12 Tim Webb (21) 

13 David Tieh (16) 
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Lapchart
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G7 - Race 1 
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